TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great American Country, Inc.		12/15/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scripps Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	9721 Sherrill Boulevard	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77046880	GAC GREAT AMERICAN COUNTRY
Serial Number:	77046885	GAC GREAT AMERICAN COUNTRY
Serial Number:	77380757	GAC LATE SHIFT
Serial Number:	77296341	GAC NIGHTS
Serial Number:	75044842	GREAT AMERICAN COUNTRY
Serial Number:	78265795	MADE IN AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)799-5144 **Phone**: 2027994000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton
Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0547)P \$165.00 77046880

900213052

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCRIPPS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton		
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/		
Date:	01/25/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=GAC Merger#page1.tif source=GAC Merger#page2.tif source=GAC Merger#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0548

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GREAT AMERICAN COUNTRY, INC.", A COLORADO CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SCRIPPS NETWORKS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SCRIPPS NETWORKS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2011, AT 7:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2312671 8100M

111300328

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 9235474

DATE: 12-16-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0549

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:52 PM 12/15/2011 FILED 07:57 PM 12/15/2011 SRV 111300328 - 2312671 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of GREAT AMERICAN COUNTRY, INC. into SCRIPPS NETWORKS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving entity executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The names of the constituent entities are Great American Country, Inc., a Celorado corporation ("GAC"), and Scripps Networks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SN" or the "surviving entity").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of GAC and SN.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is Scripps Networks, LLC.

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of SN as presently in force and effect shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving entity.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be deemed effective at 11:59 P.M., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2011.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving entity at Scripps Networks, LLC, c/o Scripps Networks Interactive, Inc., 312 Walnut Street, Suite 1800, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, Attention: Mary E. Ray, Senior Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Corporate Secretary.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of SN or shareholder of GAC.

[Signature appears on the next page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0550 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person of the surviving entity on December 15, 2011.

SCRIPPS NETWORKS, LLC

By:

John Viterisi, Senior Vice President, Tax